ORDERING INFORMATION
 OLYMPUS ELECTRODES FOR USE WITH SP GENERATOR
For use with Gyrus PK® SuperPulse Generator only
WA22657C‡   Button for vaporization, for 12° and 30° telescopes,
with cable, 5/pkg
WA22602D‡   Medium Loop, for 12° telescopes, with cable, 5/pkg
WA22603D‡   Large Loop, for 12° telescopes, with cable, 5/pkg
WA22606D‡   Medium Loop, for 30° telescopes, with cable, 5/pkg
WA22607D‡   Large Loop, for 30° telescopes, with cable, 5/pkg
WA22621C‡   Band, for 12° telescopes, with cable, 5/pkg
WA22623C‡   Band, for 30° telescopes, with cable, 5/pkg
WA22632D‡   Medium Loop 45° angled, for 12° & 30° telescopes,
with cable, 5/pkg
WA22651C‡   Roller, for 12° and 30° telescopes, with cable, 5/pkg
WA22655C‡   Needle 45° needle, for 12° and 30° telescopes, with
cable, 5/pkg
 GENERATOR & FOOT SWITCH
744000          PK® SuperPulse® Generator 110 V–220 V, 60 Hz
744010          PK® Foot Switch
 TELESCOPES
Telescopes are delivered with instrument tray WA05990A.
A22001A        Telescope, 4 mm, 12° direction of view, autoclavable
A22002A        Telescope, 4 mm, 30° direction of view, autoclavable
WA03200A     Light-guide cable, size S, plug type, 3 m
 WORKING ELEMENTS
WA22366A     Working element, active
WA22367A     Working element, passive
 INNER SHEATHS
A22040A        Inner sheath, for 26 Fr outer sheath, with standard
obturator
A22041A        Inner sheath, for 27 Fr outer sheath, with standard
obturator
A22040T        Inner sheath, for 26 Fr outer sheath, with obturator
with deflecting tip
A22041T        Inner sheath, for 27 Fr outer sheath, with obturator
with deflecting tip
 OUTER SHEATHS
A22026A        Outer sheath, 26 Fr, rotatable, 2 stopcocks
A22021A        Outer sheath, 27 Fr, rotatable, 2 stopcocks
A22027A        Outer sheath, 26 Fr, fixed, 2 vertical stopcocks
A22023A        Outer sheath, 27 Fr, fixed, 2 vertical stopcocks
A22025A        Outer sheath, 27 Fr, fixed, 2 horizontal stopcocks
 24 FR INTERMITTENT IRRIGATION RESECTION SHEATHS
A22014A        Resection sheath, intermittent irrigation, with standard
obturator
A22014T        Resection sheath, intermittent irrigation, with obturator
with deflecting tip
‡ Supplied sterile, single use, disposable
O
 IRRIGATION PORTS
A22051A        Irrigation port for resection sheaths, 1 stopcock,
 rotatable
A22052A        Irrigation port for resection sheaths, 1 Luer-Lok®
 connector, rotatable
A22053A        Irrigation port for resection sheaths, 2 stopcocks,
rotatable
A22054A        Irrigation port for resection sheaths, 1 vertical
 stopcock, fixed
A22055A        Irrigation port for resection sheaths, 1 vertical
Luer-Lok® connector, fixed
OBTURATORS
A22081A        Standard Obturator
A22085A        Obturator with deflecting tip
A22071A        Visual Obturator
 VIDEO EQUIPMENT
OTV-S7ProH-HD-L08E  HD Urology Camera Head, L-shaped, 0.8x
zoom, non-autoclavable
OTV-S7ProH-HD-10E   HD Camera Head, Angled, 1.0x zoom,